AMENDED

PRINTED: 03/14/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345544		345544	B. WNG			C 03/01/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASBURY CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3625 WILLARD FARROW DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28215			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 F 333 SS=D	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS No deficiencies cited as a result of complaint investigation survey event id: KB6311.			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		nt. luated visor/ d d v	3/1/12 3/1/12 3/29/12 3/28/12 3/29/12
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE NHA		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: KB6311

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345544	B. WIN	B. WNG		C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/0	01/2012
ASBURY CARE CENTER				3	625 WILLARD FARROW DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28215		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	the month of February dose was half tablet of scheduled to be admit day. A review of the puthat it was wrongly train mouth every day. A conforthe month of February dose was in the month of February day. An interview with LN 4 AM revealed that LN 4 one tablet of 25 mg Country that she did not accurrate nurse stated that the tablet to half and scheck the correct dose that the physician ordewere checked and reconverses and they had reinterview revealed that received the wrong do Chlorthalidone for over that it was her expectant that it was her expectant the pharmacy label and have been brought to stated that the physicia consulted and suitable immediately.	physician orders and ation Records (MARs) for a 2012 revealed that the f 25 mg (12.5 mg) instered at 9:00 AM every pharmacy label revealed inscribed as one tablet by continued review of the vitals pary, for Resident #68's the acceptable range. #2 on 2/29/2012 at 10:20 #2 had been administering the horthalidone and stated ately checked the MAR. In usually pharmacy would cut send but she had failed to age. LN #2 further stated ers and MAR transcriptions conciled by two licensed not noticed this error. The it Resident #68 had use of medication in 26 days. Director of Nursing (DON) carmacist on 2/29/2012 at a pharmacy had wrongly the label. The DON stated at pharmacy had wrongly the label. The DON stated attention that the administering ecked both the MAR and do any discrepancy should the attention. The DON and would be immediately action would be taken		333			3/29/12
F 431	483.60(b), (d), (e) DRI	JG RECORDS,	F 4	131			SKU

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345544	B. WN	IG_		C 03/01/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASBURY CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3625 WILLARD FARROW DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28215			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431 SS=D	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 LABEL/STORE DRUGS & BIOLOGICALS The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who establishes a system of records of receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an accurate reconciliation; and determines that drug records are in order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled. Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys. The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit backage drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced		F	431	F431 483.60(b), (d), (e) Dru On or before 3/1/12, discont prescription medications we relocated to a locked cabine to be accessed by licensed staff. On or before 3/1/12, a sign of placed on the outside of the cabinet to show where the discontinued prescription medications in facility were of to ensure they were located proper, locked storage areas on 2/29/12, Director of Nurscommunicated new process storage of discontinued prescriptions to consultant pharmacy. On or before 3/28/12, Staff I ment coordinator/Designee of In-service all licensed nursing on new process for storage of discontinued prescription medications. Audit to check for storage of discontinued prescriptions. Audit to be conduct audit to check for storage of discontinued prescriptions. Audit to be conduct all basis X 3 months.	inued re st only nursing was locked edications r stored checked in sing for ecription of edications. et/Designee proper cription nducted onths.	3/28/12 3/29/12
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					3/29/12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345544		B. WING		C 03/01/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASBURY CARE CENTER			3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 WILLARD FARROW DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28215		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	record reviews the far pharmaceuticals in a to returning to the phemodication storage at The findings include: A review of the facility procedures on Storagincluded statements biological were stored properly. Also the maccessible only to lice pharmacy personnel authorized to administ Observation of the nuat 2:40 PM revealed in the nursing station tote had the following medications of reside pharmacy for credit to 1. Levofloxacin 500m agent 3. Midodrine HCI 21 ache 4. Lasix 20 mg 20 ta 5. Mupurocin 22 g tu 6. Hemocyte 2 capsis 7. Ventolin Inhaler 17	ons, staff interviews and cility failed to store safe and secure place prior armacy for one (1) of one (1) rea. y's undated policy and ge of Medications page 106, that all medications and dedication supply was to be ensed nursing personnel, or staff members lawfully ster medications. arsing station on 2/29/2012 that the pharmacy tote was and the pharmacy return a discontinued prescription ents to be returned to the contents of the discharged residents: and 3 tablets an Antifungal tablets for Migraine head blets an Anti-diuretic be Antibacterial cream	F 431			
	locked pharmacy stor station door was ope	vas located across from the rage area and the nursing n without any sign for e door was unlocked and				3/29/12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345544		B. WNG			C 03/01/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASBURY CARE CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3625 WILLARD FARROW DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28215			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED		CTION SHOULD BE COMP THE APPROPRIATE	
F 431	CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	CHARLOTTE, NC 28215 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		SHOULD BE COMP	